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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 66

 15,516 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,705 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 487 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,708 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,708 

 13,719 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,388 DOMINICK ROMEO (A BLUE COLLAR/FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 1 ALEXANDER SOMOGYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA BONSELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA VAZZANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKESLEE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 7 CRISTINA FONTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHOENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELOISE HENRARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE BOULAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL BERKELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KUFSHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LIDDLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 66

 1 JEREMY SQUILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOBI LAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SWEENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCONNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAJA NEINERASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCKLEITIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY BORDONARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CAPUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA D'AQUILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SCARPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO RACCIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ADOLHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BEATELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENNIE GINNEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SOHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URI FEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI MOSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,204 

Unrecorded  2,504 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 67

 6,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 672 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,467 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,467 

 5,885 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 575 DOMINICK ROMEO (A BLUE COLLAR/FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 1 ADAM SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BEARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 8 CRISTINA FONTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD S. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLYNN CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINGXI ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ZIPPILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SESON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,501 

Unrecorded  966 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 74

 198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 26 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  228 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  228 

 162 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 17 DOMINICK ROMEO (A BLUE COLLAR/FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  180 

Unrecorded  48 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 75

 31,310 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,376 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 909 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,595 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,595 

 27,588 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,975 DOMINICK ROMEO (A BLUE COLLAR/FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 1 AAHONA PUNJABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ROMANOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX EM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GONDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CODISPOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY OTTENWARDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN IVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOO GOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON FIDJE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD DRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CAILEDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 59 CRISTINA FONTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVARAJ TRIPASURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD EKLUND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 75

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN S. STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE KUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ELORTEGUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON MARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE WALSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LAPERTAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CHARLES GODSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA F. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE JACHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOKOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN M. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO CHEMAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 75

 2 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY ABUSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SCHILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL BASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA KHALIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA KIMBERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IBRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HUGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE HALABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BIRKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GABRIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. DEGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI ANN BONADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER O'DAY (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Assembly District 75

 1 VALIA LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIN QAYYUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENOBIA ZIELINSKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,831 

Unrecorded  4,764 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 53,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,779 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,594 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,998 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  60,998 

 47,354 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,955 DOMINICK ROMEO (A BLUE COLLAR/FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 1 AAHONA PUNJABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ROMANOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX EM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SOMOGYI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA BONSELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BEARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GONDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA VAZZANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CODISPOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY OTTENWARDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN IVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKESLEE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOO GOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BENT II (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 CARA PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON FIDJE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD DRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CAILEDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 74 CRISTINA FONTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVARAJ TRIPASURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD EKLUND (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN S. STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE KUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHOENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ELORTEGUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 GLEN UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELOISE HENRARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD S. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE BOULAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON MARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL BERKELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE WALSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LAPERTAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CHARLES GODSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KUFSHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LIDDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SQUILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA F. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOBI LAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SWEENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE JACHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLYNN CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOKOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCONNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAJA NEINERASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN M. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCKLEITIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 KATHERINE GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY BORDONARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CAPUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA D'AQUILA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO CHEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SCARPONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY ABUSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SCHILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO RACCIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ADOLHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL BASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA KHALIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BEATELL (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA KIMBERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IBRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINGXI ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ZIPPILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HUGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE HALABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENNIE GINNEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BIRKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GABRIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SESON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SOHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. DEGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI ANN BONADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER O'DAY (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URI FEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALIA LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIN QAYYUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENOBIA ZIELINSKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,716 

Unrecorded  8,282 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:04PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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